

Rural Municipality of West River

Resolution

Title: Appointing Representative - Afton Community Center and Bonshaw Community Center Board of Directors

Motion Carried	Motion No	2023-12
Motion Lost	Date	January 25, 2023
Motion Withdrawn	Council Meeting No	2023-01
Moved by Councillor John Yeo		
Seconded by Councillor Ryan Roggeveen		

WHEREAS

The Afton Community Center and Bonshaw Community Center buildings are Municipality owned properties, and

WHEREAS

According to EC2020-485 Section (13) (k), the operation of the Afton Community Centre will continue in accordance with the requirements set in the incorporating documents for the Afton Community Centre Board of Directors until such time as the Council for the restructured Municipality decides otherwise, and

WHEREAS

According to EC2020-485 Section (13) (I), the operation of the Bonshaw Community Center will continue in accordance with the requirements set in the incorporating documents for the Bonshaw Community Centre Board of Directors until such time as the Council for the restructured Municipality decides otherwise, and

WHEREAS

The Council wants to keep the operation of Afton Community Center and Bonshaw Community Center for the time being in accordance with the requirements set in the incorporating documents for their Board of Directors, and

WHEREAS

The Council allocated an annual grant for Afton Community Center and Bonshaw Community Center for their operational cost,



BE IT RESOLVED

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River approves the following appointments:

- Deputy Mayor Aaron MacEachern as the Council representative on the Afton Community Center Board of Directors.
- Councillor Shaun MacArthur as the Council representative on the Bonshaw Community Center Board of Directors.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

Helen Smith-MacPhail

Laala Jahanshahloo

Mayor _____ Chief Administrative Officer _____

